

**DISSENTING STATEMENT OF COMMISSIONER MARY L. AZCUENAGA**  
IN CIBA Consumer Pharmaceuticals, File No. 952-3272

Although I have reason to believe that the respondents have violated Section 5 of the Federal Trade Commission Act as alleged in the complaint, I dissent on the ground that, because the case could have been settled on satisfactory terms, it is not in the public interest to litigate.